## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                    |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |  |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| Makoto KOSONO  | 2004-03-10     |  |
| Katsuhiro DOI  | 2004-03-10     |  |
| Koji KIRISAWA  | 2004-03-10     |  |
| Youko KAWASAKI | 2004-03-10     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name | Street Address                             | Internal Address | City  | State/Country | Postal<br>Code |
|------|--|------------------|-------|---------------|----------------|
| ' '  | 35-58, Sakashita 3-<br>chome, Itabashi-ku, |                  | Tokyo | JAPAN         |                |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type      | Number   |  |
|--------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number | 10477523 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023850

| NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: | Donald W. Hanson |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| DATE SIGNED:            | 2004-03-22       |

Total Attachments: 1 source=A031277.tif

PATENT 800010917 REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0694

Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP

語符記

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| (Insert ASSIGNEE's   | IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by <b>Dainippon Ink and Chemicals, Inc.</b> |   |   |  |
|--|---|---|---|--|
| Name(s) Address(es))   | 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabash   |   |   |  |
| (Title of Invention)   | (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receip<br>ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns ar<br>and interest to the invention entitled:<br>CURABLE UNSATURATED RE  | nd transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire   | the undersigned<br>and exclusive right, title   |  |
|  |   |   |   |  |
| (*If the assignment is<br>being filed after the<br>filing of the<br>application, this<br>section must be<br>completed) | for which application for Letters P unless otherwise indicated below:  November 20, 2003  * filed on, Serial No   | 10 477,523  |   |  |
| ,  | (Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Harcode, serial number and/or filing dat  | nson & Brooks, LLP is hereby a e hereon, when known)  | uthorized to insert the serial  |  |
|  | and all Letters Patent of the Unit<br>continuation, divisional, substitute,<br>which the same may be granted.   | ted States to be obtained therefor<br>reissue or reexamination thereof f                                | on said application or any<br>or the full term or terms for                             |  |
|  | The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute continuation, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with s expedient.   | reexamination applications thereof  | and also to execute separate  |  |
|  | The ASSIGNOR agrees to execulitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, divisional, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such                              | g which may be declared concer<br>reexamination thereof or Letters Pa<br>ASSIGNEE in every way possible | ning this application or any a tent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing |  |
|  | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und   | ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi  | xed his/her/their signature(s).   |  |
| (Signatures)   | Makoto Kosono   | Makoto KOSONO   | March 10, 2004  |  |
|  | (Signature)   | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |  |
|  | Poto his Ani  | Katsuhiro DOI   | March 10, 2004  |  |
|  | (Signature)   | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |  |
|  | Koji Kirisawa   | Koji KIRISAWA   | March 10, 2004  |  |
|  | (Signature)   | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |  |
|  | VI V I  | Yanla IZ A YIZ A ÇA IZT   | March 10, 2004  |  |
|  | Youko Kawasalci<br>(Signature)  | Youko KAWASAKI (Type Name)  | (Date)  |  |
|  | (Signature)   | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |  |

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0695

(Date)

(Type Name)

(Signature)